CC FINANCING STATEMENT				
LLOW INSTRUCTIONS NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
		0160505000015184	10 1/2 \$33.00	
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LICTOR CUITY SINAS	e of Probate, ALS:48 PM FILED/CER	
R. Chappell Phillips			- LEDY CER	1
Golden Corral Corporation P. O. Box 29502				
Raleigh, NC 27626		ABOVE OBACE IQ EC	O EN ING AFFICE HQE	^NI Y
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exempted will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and p	act, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbrev	iate any part of the Debto		ndividual Debtor's
18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ROSALEE, LLC				
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS	Pelham	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35124	COUNTRY
01 Cahaba Valley Parkway E DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exa				
25. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
Kelley	Jerome	F.		* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
MAILING ADDRESS	Jerome CITY Pelham	STATE AL	FOSTAL CODE 35124	COUNTRY USA
MAILING ADDRESS 01 Cahaba Valley Parkway E SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNOR	Pelham	AL	35124	
MAILING ADDRESS 01 Cahaba Valley Parkway E SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 38. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GOLDEN CORRAL CORPORATION	Pelham R SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Sec	AL sured Party name (3a or 31	35124	USA
MAILING ADDRESS 01 Cahaba Valley Parkway E SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 38. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Pelham R SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Sec	AL sured Party name (3a or 31	35124	
MAILING ADDRESS O1 Cahaba Valley Parkway E SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNOR 3B. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GOLDEN CORRAL CORPORATION 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS	Pelham R SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Security FIRST PERSONAL NAME	AL sured Party name (3a or 3i ADDITIC	35124 NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS 01 Cahaba Valley Parkway E SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNOR 3B. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GOLDEN CORRAL CORPORATION 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS .O. BOX 29502	Pelham R SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Security CITY RALEIGH	AL sured Party name (3a or 31 ADDITIO	35124 NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS 01 Cahaba Valley Parkway E SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNOR 3B. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GOLDEN CORRAL CORPORATION	Pelham R SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY RALEIGH Valley Parkway E, Pelham, re particularly described on	AL ADDITIO STATE NC Alabama consisti Exhibit "A" atta	35124 NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) POSTAL CODE 27626 Ing of land with butched hereto (the re-	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA ildings and
MAILING ADDRESS O1 Cahaba Valley Parkway E SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNOR 3B. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GOLDEN CORRAL CORPORATION 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS O. BOX 29502 COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: that certain real property located at 101 Cahaba approvements now located thereon and being more	Pelham R SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party: Provide only one Secured Party RALEIGH CITY RALEIGH Valley Parkway E, Pelham, re particularly described on thereon, collectively the "Red to the rights, privileges and, and other hydrocarbon subghts relating to the Real Projection of the	AL ADDITIO STATE NC Alabama consisti Exhibit "A" atta- al Property"); ar easements appure stances on the Reperty, utility agreements.	POSTAL CODE 27626 ang of land with but ched hereto (the read of land with a ched hereto) rtenant to the Real eal Property, as we seements and any each	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA ildings and al property Property, ell as all sements,
MAILING ADDRESS O1 Cahaba Valley Parkway E SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNOE of ASSIGNOE 3B. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GOLDEN CORRAL CORPORATION 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS O. BOX 29502 COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: that certain real property located at 101 Cahaba approvements now located thereon and being mond the buildings and improvements now located l of Seller's right, title and interest, if any, in and cluding, without limitation, all minerals, oil, gas evelopment rights, air rights, water and water rights of way, or other appurtenances used in concollectively the Appurtenant Rights"). CHIS FINANCING STATEMENT IS GIV	Pelham R SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party: Provide only one Secured Party: Provide only one Secured Party Party RALEIGH Valley Parkway E, Pelham, re particularly described on thereon, collectively the "Red to the rights, privileges and, and other hydrocarbon subghts relating to the Real Projection with the beneficial uses. EN AS ADDITIONAL C	AL ADDITIO STATE NC Alabama consisti Exhibit "A" atta- al Property"); ar easements appu stances on the Reperty, utility agree and enjoyment OLLATERAL E	POSTAL CODE 27626 ang of land with but ched hereto (the read and the Real Property, as we seements and any ear of the Real Property of	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA ildings and al property Property, ell as all sements, rty TAIN MORT
MAILING ADDRESS O1 Cahaba Valley Parkway E ECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3B. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GOLDEN CORRAL CORPORATION 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS O. BOX 29502 COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: that certain real property located at 101 Cahaba approvements now located thereon and being more and the buildings and improvements now located to Seller's right, title and interest, if any, in and cluding, without limitation, all minerals, oil, gas evelopment rights, air rights, water and water rights of way, or other appurtenances used in concollectively the Appurtenant Rights"). CHIS FINANCING STATEMENT IS GIVEROM ROSALEE, LLC TO SECURED PA	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY RALEIGH Valley Parkway E, Pelham, re particularly described on thereon, collectively the "Red to the rights, privileges and, and other hydrocarbon subghts relating to the Real Projection with the beneficial use EN AS ADDITIONAL CRTY RECORDED IN IN	AL ADDITIO STATE NC Alabama consisti Exhibit "A" atta- al Property"); ar easements appu- stances on the Reperty, utility agree and enjoyment OLLATERAL E STRUMENT NO	postal code 27626 ang of land with but ched hereto (the read remant to the Real Property, as we sements and any earl of the Real Property. OR THAT CERTS. 2015122900	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA ildings and al property Property, ell as all sements, rty TAIN MORT
MAILING ADDRESS O1 Cahaba Valley Parkway E SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNOR) 3B. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GOLDEN CORRAL CORPORATION 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS O. BOX 29502 COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: hat certain real property located at 101 Cahaba approvements now located thereon and being mond the buildings and improvements now located lof Seller's right, title and interest, if any, in and cluding, without limitation, all minerals, oil, gas evelopment rights, air rights, water and water rights of way, or other appurtenances used in concollectively the Appurtenant Rights"). THIS FINANCING STATEMENT IS GIV FROM ROSALEE, LLC TO SECURED PATHE OFFICE OF THE JUDGE OF PROBENCES OF PROBENCES ONLY OF SECURED PATHE OFFICE OF THE JUDGE OF PROBENCES ONLY OF SECURED PATHE OFFICE OFFICE OF THE JUDGE OF ASSIGNOR ONLY OF SECU	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY RALEIGH Valley Parkway E, Pelham, re particularly described on thereon, collectively the "Red to the rights, privileges and, and other hydrocarbon subghts relating to the Real Projection with the beneficial uses EN AS ADDITIONAL CRTY RECORDED IN IN ATE OF SHELBY COUN	AL Sured Party name (3a or 3) ADDITION STATE NC Alabama consisting the stances on the Reperty and enjoyment of the stances of the Reperty, utility agrees and enjoyment of the STRUMENT NOTY, ALABAMA Ty, ALABAMA The sured Party name (3a or 3) STATE NC STATE NC ADDITION STATE NC STATE NC ALABAMA Delng administers STRUMENT NOTY, ALABAMA Delng administers	postal code 27626 Postal code 27626 Ing of land with butched hereto (the read renant to the Real eal Property, as we ements and any each of the Real Property OR THAT CERT 1. 2015122900	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA ildings and al property Property, Il as all sements, rty FAIN MORT 00442280
MAILING ADDRESS O1 Cahaba Valley Parkway E SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3B. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GOLDEN CORRAL CORPORATION 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME MAILING ADDRESS O. BOX 29502 COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: that certain real property located at 101 Cahaba approvements now located thereon and being more and the buildings and improvements now located to Seller's right, title and interest, if any, in and accluding, without limitation, all minerals, oil, gas evelopment rights, air rights, water and water rights.	Pelham R SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party: Provide only one Secured Party: Provide only one Secured Party RALEIGH Valley Parkway E, Pelham, are particularly described on thereon, collectively the "Red to the rights, privileges and, and other hydrocarbon subghts relating to the Real Projection with the beneficial use. EN AS ADDITIONAL CRTY RECORDED IN IN ATE OF SHELBY COUNTY	AL ared Party name (3a or 3) ADDITIO STATE NC Alabama consisti Exhibit "A" atta al Property"); ar easements appu stances on the Re perty, utility agre se and enjoyment OLLATERAL E STRUMENT NO TY, ALABAMA alabama consisti A" atta alabama consisti Exhibit "A" atta alabama	nal name(s)/initial(s) Postal code 27626 ang of land with butched hereto (the read remant to the Real eal Property, as we seements and any each of the Real Property OR THAT CERT	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA ildings and al property Property, ell as all sements, rty FAIN MORT 00442280 al Representative one box:

EXHIBIT *A*

Lot 2. Golden Corral's Addition to Palham, as recorded in Map Book 27, page 149, in said Probate Office, together with rights in and to that certain Temporary Grading Essement as recorded in Instrument 2001/08587 and being more particularly described as follows:

TEMPORARY GRADING KASEMENT:

A parcel of land situated in part of the Southeast one-quarter of the Northeast one-quarter and part of the Northeast one-quarter of the Southeast one-quarter of Section 31, Township 19 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Southeast corner of Lot 1, Shelby Medical Center - Baptist Medical Center Resurvey, as recorded in Map Book 18, page 72 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, said point being on the Western most right of way lins of Interstate 65 (right of way varies); thence run in a southwesterly direction along the Southern most property line of said Lot 1 for a distance of 289.09 feet; thence turn a deflection angle right 90°00'31" and run in a Northwesterly direction for a distance of 25.19 feat to the point of beginning, thence turn a deflection angle left 89°58'17" and run in a Westerly direction for a distance of 395.01 feat to a point on the Easternmost right of way of rededicated Cahaba Valley Parkway; thence turn a deflection angle right 88°45'19" and run in a Northerly direction along said Eastern most right of way line for a distance of 61.00 fest, thence turn a deflection angle right 91°14'41" and run in an Essterly direction for a distance of 273,.21 feet, thence turn a deflection angle right 26"20'25" and run in a Southeasterly direction for a distance of 137.44 feet to the point of beginning.

> 201605050000151840 2/2 \$33.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 05/05/2016 01:48:48 PM FILED/CERT